Deon Gericke

FW: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Justice Kumal - 14 march 2022

Subject:

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Mon 2022/03/14 02:30
End: Mon 2022/03/14 16:00
Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Organizer: Nobuntu Mbatha

-—-Original Appointment—--
From: Nobuntu Mbatha

Sent: Sunday, 13 March 2022 20:32
To: 'Zjaan Schoeman'; jvanderberg@mcdermott.co.za; stroebel@clubadvocates.co.za; advocateeagie@gmail.com;

ghawe@law.co.za; hmarais@gkchambers.co.za; jacc@ealaw.co.za; rploibner@gmail.com;
hpwessels@group33advocates.com; mmeyer@timtdutoit.co.za; advjvr@yahoo.com; alex@gkchambers.co.za; Dreyer

Ashraf {DoJ&CD Contact); cameron@roblaw.co.za; boff@gkchambers.co.za; Natasha Fourie; Francois Miiller;
gail@smalmann.co.za; rbpioibner@gmaii.com; lekgetho@loftusadv.co.za; camerom@thomsonwilks.co.za; Kiran Bhana;
johannes@vzlr.co.za; Motions; Adv Brendan lee; minj@law.co.za; Christof Van der merwe; jvh@jvh.co.za; Karlien
Markram; isebrand1@icloud.com; elizabeth@kginc.co.za; Alberts Annamart {DoJ&CD Contact)

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Justice Kumal - 14 march 2022

When: Monday, 14 March 2022 09:30-16:00 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Good day

Please find attached the roil bearing the directive for unopposed motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your ceimputei or mobile app
Cligi have te join the meeting

Learn Morge | Mieeting opticns




Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Xumzlo

High Court of South Afiica

Gauteng Division, Fretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Fizioria, GO
judiziary.org.za

Phone no: 012 452 6900

OFVICE OF THE CHIEF JLSTICY
EE P L O MOMUTHM AFRICA

Disciaimer

e information cantained in this cormmunication from th2 sender is condiuzntial. It is intended saitly tor use oy tite reciiznt &g
olh . suthorized to receivs it. IF you are nat the recipizng, ycu are hercty riotifiec that any disclisure, eopying, digtebulian or taking
acto., in rolaiion of the conterts of this iv.fornation is stricily prokibited end may bz unlzwlul.

This emeil has baen ccanned for viruses and malware, and mey have bzen autematically crchived Ly HMumecas! Ltd, an innavidor in
Sofi--are as ¢ Service (SaaS) for business. Providing 2 safer #id mora use s place o your burien guraraisd datr. Specinlizing i
Seoialy, archiving end compliance, Teo find out more Click Hera,




REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

ANEYA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER JUSTICE KUMALQ J:

MoNday, 14 March 2022at 09:45

Directives:
1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.

2. Ali draft orders (word format) should be updloded on Caselesnes sent via email to

Ms.Nobuntu Mbatha on NoMbaiha@j .crg.Zza . Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, etc. including the

below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein,
duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the
Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the
electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date
of this Order is deemed to be 10 MAR 2022mare not dealing with matters that were
not placed timeously, if your matter was properiy enrolled but does not appear on
this roll, please contact the enrolment office on the following:

012 315 7613; ZAppel@judiciary.org.za & ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

14 MARCH 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J

65. ACROW SCAFFOLDING VS TRERU CIVIL CONSTRUCTION+2 58093/18




66.

67.

68,

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

77.

78.

A M KOTZE

K F MNISI

STD BANKLTD

ABSA BANK LTD Vs

EX PARTE: D A CUNHA+1

EX PARTE: S NAUDE

VAN'S AAFSLAERS LTD

FNB BANK LTD

S MALAN+1

D S H PILLAY

STD BANK LTD

S 0 MASILO

EX PARTE: NDPP

Vs

Vs

VS

1 P VAN DER BERG

T D DLAMINH2

B D BROOKSTEIN+1

COMPANIES&!NTELLECTUAL PROPERTY+6

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SOMASIPHULA GENERAL DEALER

NV MMOLEDI

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

R PILLAY

ClPC+2

T C NGOBENI

62713/21

50412/21

27328/21

9431/21

59616/21

61375/21

79112/19

85133/16

44131/21

35061/21

7636/21

57588/21

15843/19




79, NEDBANK LTD V5 E SCHOEMAN 21483/21

80. EX PARTE: | C MOLL 60808/21
81. RA LESHILO VS MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG 66447/20
82. EX PARTE: NDPP 34182/21
83. BMW FINANCIAL LTD VS N CONSTANDINQS 54045/20
34. KCMOLATEDI VS HPCSA 4873/22
85. M KGAKETSANG VS RAF 20148/13
86. EX PARTE: T LOUBSER+1 54275/21
87. CHANGING TIDES Vs A E AUDU+1 82798/18
88. EX PARTE: V OLIFANT 54604/21
89. K MAKHUBELE Vs RAF 10016/21 |
90. W STEYN VS P D G STEYN 93513/19 I.I
91. CHANGING TIDES VS Z HOWARD 41269/21
61376/21

92. EX PARTE; M § MOHLALA+1




93. EX PARTE: N BLOM

94, ABSA BANK LTD

95. J W KAYE

96. CHANGING TIDES

VS

Vs

VS

T M SHIKWANE+1

HPCSA+3

F1MOTSEPE

56638/21

14751/16

3091/22

2894/19




