### **Deon Gericke**

Subject:

FW: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Justice Kumal - 14 march 2022

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Mon 2022/03/14 09:30 Mon 2022/03/14 16:00

End: Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Nobuntu Mbatha

----Original Appointment----

From: Nobuntu Mbatha

Sent: Sunday, 13 March 2022 20:32

To: 'Zjaan Schoeman'; jvanderberg@mcdermott.co.za; stroebel@clubadvocates.co.za; advocateeagle@gmail.com;

qhawe@law.co.za; hmarais@gkchambers.co.za; jaco@ealaw.co.za; rploibner@gmail.com;

hpwessels@group33advocates.com; mmeyer@timtdutoit.co.za; advjvr@yahoo.com; alex@gkchambers.co.za; Dreyer Ashraf (DoJ&CD Contact); cameron@roblaw.co.za; boff@gkchambers.co.za; Natasha Fourie; Francois Müller; gail@smalmann.co.za; rbpioibner@gmail.com; lekgetho@loftusadv.co.za; camerom@thomsonwilks.co.za; Kiran Bhana; johannes@vzlr.co.za; Motions; Adv Brendan lee; minj@law.co.za; Christof Van der merwe; jvh@jvh.co.za; Karlien

Markram; isebrand1@icloud.com; elizabeth@kginc.co.za; Alberts Annamart (DoJ&CD Contact)

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Justice Kumal - 14 march 2022

When: Monday, 14 March 2022 09:30-16:00 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Good day

Please find attached the roll bearing the directive for unopposed motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options



### Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha
Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Preforia, 6001

E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za Phone no: 012 492 6900

### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This small has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

#### **REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA**



# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

# UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: MS TEAMS

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MISTER JUSTICE KUMALO J:**

MoNday, 14 March 2022at 09:45

### Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
- 2. All draft orders (word format) should be updloded on Caselesnes sent via email to Ms.Nobuntu Mbatha on NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za . Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 10 MAR 2022mare not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office on the following:

012 315 7613; ZAppel@judiciary.org.za & ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

## 14 MARCH 2022

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J**

66. A M KOTZE	VS	P VAN DER BERG	62713/21
67. K F MNISI	VS	T D DLAMINI+2	50412/21
68. STD BANK LTD	VS	B D BROOKSTEIN+1	27328/21
69. ABSA BANK LTD VS	сом	PANIES&INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY+6	9431/21
70. EX PARTE: D A CUNHA+1			59616/21
71. EX PARTE: S NAUDE			61375/21
72. VAN'S AAFSLAERS LTD	VS	SOMASIPHULA GENERAL DEALER	79112/19
73. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N V MMOLEDI	85133/16
74. S MALAN+1	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	44131/21
75. D S H PILLAY	VS	R PILLAY	35061/21
76. STD BANK LTD	VS	CIPC+2	7636/21
77. S O MASILO	VS	T C NGOBENI	57588/21
78. EX PARTE: NDPP			15843/19

79. NEDBANK LTD	VS	E SCHOEMAN	21483/21
80. EX PARTE: J C MOLL			60808/21
81. R A LESHILO	VS	MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG	66447/20
82. EX PARTE: NDPP			34182/21
83. BMW FINANCIAL LTD	VS	N CONSTANDINOS	54045/20
84. K C MOLATEDI	VS	HPCSA	4873/22
85. M KGAKETSANG	VS	RAF	20148/13
86. EX PARTE: T LOUBSER+1			54275/21
87. CHANGING TIDES	VS	A E AUDU+1	82798/18
88. EX PARTE: V OLIFANT			54604/21
89. K MAKHUBELE	VS	RAF	10016/21
90. W STEYN	VS	P D G STEYN	93513/19
91. CHANGING TIDES	VS	Z HOWARD	41269/21
92. EX PARTE; M S MOHLALA+1			61376/21

93. EX PARTE: N BLOM			56638/21
94. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	T M SHIKWANE+1	14751/16
95. J W KAYE	VS	HPCSA+3	3091/22
96. CHANGING TIDES	VS	F J MOTSEPE	2894/19